
                             Cheshire Archery Association
THE NORTHERN COUNTIES WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet ladies)

                                          World Record Status

                plus Metrics 2, 3 and 4 UK record status

Incorporating The  English Archery Federation Target Championships

                                     Saturday 5th August 2017

Chairman of Judges Mr D. Page.  Judges:  Mr J. Cunningham, Mr C. Mudd,  Mr I. Ashworth, Mr C. Platon

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner 

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd  0151-356-4132

WEATHER:  Clear with a strong, gusty breeze

Open WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 1144 25 8

2nd Lady: Shelly Hurst Bronte 1108 18 5

3rd Lady: Isabella Booth Long Mynd 1096 12 4

1st Gentleman: Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 1199 37 11

2nd Gentleman: James Beckett Bowbrook 1145 27 10

3rd Gentleman: Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 1127 17 6

Ladies 70m: Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 244Ladies 70m: Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 244

Ladies 60m: Eugenia D'Arcy AGB 287

Ladies 50m: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 248

Ladies 30m: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 289

Gentlemen 90m: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 234

Gentlemen 70m: Peter Bargewell Selby 286

Gentlemen 50m: Kieran Shirley St. Helens 288

Gentlemen 30m: Robert Cherry Assheton 318

County Team Award: Cheshire (Sam Thomas, Lin Tavlin, Hazel Chaisty, 6295

   Anthony Allan, Peter Gregory & Nicola Turner)

Jack and Jill Award: P Gregory & T Cross Goldcrest 1897



Open WA 1440 Awards - Compound Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Linda Townsend Club AZ 1305 54 22

2nd Lady: Marina Rose Barnsley 1252 39 6

3rd Lady: Gwen Smith Barnsley 1179 19 6

1st Gentleman: Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 1304 54 20

2nd Gentleman: David Alcock Bebington 1268 50 17

3rd Gentleman: Graeme Steele Neston 1261 41 14

Ladies 70m: Helen Porter Neston 283

Ladies 60m: Sonya Watts Wirral 304

Ladies 50m: Avril Bourke Alsager 244

Ladies 30m: Polly Davies Cheshire County Bowmen 313

Gentlemen 90m: Duncan Busby Blackthorn 307

Gentlemen 70m: Matthew Thomas Wirral 320

Gentlemen 50m: Andy Pollitt Cheshire County Bowmen 320

Gentlemen 30m: Aaron Bainton Bowmen of St. Mary's 342

Jack and Jill Award: J & P Davies Cheshire County Bowmen 2267

Open WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score 10's X'sOpen WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 413 3 1

2nd Lady: Alison Williams The Longbow Club 384 0 0

3rd Lady: Jane Richards Bebington 315 2 0

1st Gentleman: Hamish Freeman Assheton 691 2 0

2nd Gentleman: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 597 4 0

3rd Gentleman: Dale Message Assheton 590 0 0

Open WA 1440 Awards - Barebow Score 10's X's

1st Gentleman: Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 650 3 1

2nd Gentleman: Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen 580 4 1

3rd Gentleman: Marian Merisor The Longbow Club 452 2 0



Open Metric 2 Awards Score 10's X's

1st Cadet Lady Recurve: Rhian Costall Hafren Foresters 936 13 2

2nd Cadet Lady Recurve: Gina Gleeson Neston 869 5 2

1st Cadet Lady Barebow: Becky Chilcott Audco 771 6 2

1st Junior Gentleman U16 Barebow:Alex Alldred Blackburn 483 2 0

Open Metric 3 Awards Score 10's X's

1st Junior Lady U16 Recurve:Jessica Hulse Audco 1054 9 3

1st Junior Gentleman U14 Recurve:Callum Binnersley Audco 1000 13 2

Open Metric 4 Awards Score 10's X's

1st Junior Lady U14 Recurve:Megan Costall Hafren Foresters 1170 20 3

1st Junior Gentleman U12 Recurve:Finlay Heydon Goldcrest 863 12 3

Lady Paramount Award - Lady:Sylvia Harris AGB

Lady Paramount Award - Gent:Adam Shipley St. Helens

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 1144 25 8

2nd Lady: Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 1062 22 7

3rd Lady: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 1020 11 2

1st Gentleman: Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 1127 17 61st Gentleman: Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 1127 17 6

2nd Gentleman: Sam Thomas Wirral 988 9 3

3rd Gentleman: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 954 4 2

Ladies 70m: Tracy Cross Goldcrest 225

Ladies 60m: Sylvia Harris AGB 247

Ladies 50m: Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen 184

Ladies 30m: Not awarded

Gentlemen 90m: Scott Gibson Neston 164

Gentlemen 70m: Arfan Khan Bruntwood 231

Gentlemen 50m: Toby Pett Bruntwood 260

Gentlemen 30m: Yassir Diouani New Century Bowmen 215



Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Compound Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Linda Townsend Club AZ 1305 54 22

2nd Lady: Helen Porter Neston 1155 23 9

3rd Lady: Sonya Watts Wirral 1130 20 6

1st Gentleman: Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 1304 54 20

2nd Gentleman: David Alcock Bebington 1268 50 17

3rd Gentleman: Graeme Steele Neston 1261 41 14

Gentlemen 90m: Duncan Busby Blackthorn 307

Gentlemen 70m: Matthew Thomas Wirral 320

Gentlemen 50m: Andy Pollitt Cheshire County Bowmen 320

Gentlemen 30m: Malcolm Hamer Wirral 341

Cheshire wa 1440 Awards - Longbow Score 10's X's

1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 413 3 1

2nd Lady: Alison Williams The Longbow Club 384 0 0

1st Gentleman: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 597 4 0

2nd Genrtleman: Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 465 1 0

3rd Gentleman: Stephen Williams The Longbow Club 429 1 1

Cheshire wa 1440 Awards - Barebow Score 10's X's

1st Gentleman: Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 650 3 1

2nd Gentleman: Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen 580 4 1

Cheshire Awards - Metric 2 Score 10's X's

1st Cadet Lady Recurve: Gina Gleeson Neston 869 5 2

Cheshire Awards - Metric 4 Score 10's X's

1st Junior Gent U12 Recurve:Finlay Heydon Goldcrest 863 12 3

WA Masters 1000  silver star claim   Norman McColl    Blackburn 

English crosses can be claimed for this shoot. Details and application form can be found on

www.englisharcheryfederation.org



Individual results Ladies WA 1440 Recurve Results

Pos AGB No. Name Club category 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 1019557 Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest WR 286 281 270 307 1144 25 8

2 977469 Shelly Hurst Bronte WR 263 268 263 314 1108 18 5

3 2101025 Isabella Booth Long Mynd WR 249 288 270 289 1096 12 4

4 2069032 Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale WR 244 269 254 308 1075 16 1

5 2035949 Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen WR 219 275 248 320 1062 22 7

6 2031755 Eugenia D'Arcy AGB WR 218 287 239 295 1039 14 4

7 1015786 Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen WR 234 271 226 289 1020 11 2

8 851070 Sylvia Harris AGB WR 192 247 229 285 953 7 1

9 1044339 Tracy Cross Goldcrest WR 225 232 218 268 943 12 2

10 884429 Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen WR 172 222 184 250 828 7 2

11 2124102 Jacci Alexander Gronant WR 207 126 142 206 681 2 1

2066304 Charlotte Hempsall (Cadet)Pendle & Salmsbury CWR 53 0 0 0 53 0 0 Retired

Gentlemen WA1440 -Recurve Results

Pos Name Club 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 996749 Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen MR 258 309 296 336 1199 37 11

2 2029172 James Beckett Bowbrook MR 268 276 282 319 1145 27 10

3 2027649 Anthony Allan North Cheshire Bowmen MR 244 286 278 319 1127 17 6

4 2085278 Peter Bargewell Selby MR 230 286 253 318 1087 13 4

5 Kieran Shirley St. Helens MR 189 275 288 319 1071 20 3

6 2054806 Robert Cherry Assheton MR 194 268 261 318 1041 17 26 2054806 Robert Cherry Assheton MR 194 268 261 318 1041 17 2

7 2124144 Adam Shipley St. Helens MR 187 266 268 303 1024 14 1

8 2085278 Gareth Pearson Thirsk MR 214 265 224 312 1015 19 5

9 1044898 David Poole Bowmen of Furness MR 208 253 236 304 1001 13 3

10 1052232 Sam Thomas Wirral MR 192 245 250 301 988 9 3

11 940104 Peter Gregory Goldcrest MR 234 253 190 277 954 4 2

12 110898 Ray Crich Long Mynd MR 178 232 234 302 946 14 2

13 976284 Stephen Shaw Barnsley MR 161 239 217 295 912 9 2

14 2082157 Toby Pett Bruntwood MR 143 204 260 284 891 7 1

15 2106732 Ian Lloyd Gronant MR 166 210 218 290 884 9 4

16 2053652 Arfan Khan Bruntwood MR 155 231 205 279 870 10 3

17 1058651 Scott Gibson Neston MR 164 196 201 280 841 5 3

18 2083529 Peter Draper Wyke Archers MR 118 201 196 277 792 8 3

19 2119192 Huw Harper Gronant MR 95 152 150 242 639 2 1

20 2041717 Yassir Diouani New Century Bowmen MR 134 126 142 215 617 3 1

Alec Hodgkinson Llantarnum MR 231 268 0 0 499 6 0 Retired



Ladies WA1440 - Lady Compound Results

Pos Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 1014963 Linda Townsend Club AZ WC 325 328 311 341 1305 54 22

2 968457 Marina Rose Barnsley WC 309 318 298 327 1252 39 6

3 1010291 Gwen Smith Barnsley WC 280 305 284 310 1179 19 6

4 1025203 Helen Porter Neston WC 283 288 272 312 1155 23 9

5 2083809 Sonya Watts Wirral WC 272 304 253 301 1130 20 6

6 2114760 Polly Davies Cheshire County Bowmen WC 274 295 237 313 1119 19 7

7 102112 Avril Bourke Alsager WC 259 291 244 303 1097 14 5

Gentlemen WA1440 - Gentleman Compound Results

Pos Name Club 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 2086966 Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen MC 309 329 322 344 1304 54 20

2 988548 David Alcock Bebington MC 305 315 313 335 1268 50 17

3 1006844 Graeme Steele Neston MC 312 315 294 340 1261 41 14

4 1004490 Matthew Thomas Wirral MC 299 320 302 332 1253 31 12

5 2078272 Mark Bowlas Bruntwood MC 284 318 311 335 1248 41 13

6 2089213 Rhys Harper Gronant MC 295 306 307 340 1248 40 12

7 2058724 Andy Pollitt Cheshire County Bowmen MC 268 306 320 340 1234 40 10

8 2027649 Aaron Bainton Bowmen of St. Mary's MC 307 317 267 342 1233 40 17

9 2087433 Ciaron Peake North Cheshire Bowmen MC 302 297 300 328 1227 35 129 2087433 Ciaron Peake North Cheshire Bowmen MC 302 297 300 328 1227 35 12

10 2089347 Neil Patterson Phoenix Bowmen MC 286 318 301 315 1220 25 10

11 2083813 Malcolm Hamer Wirral MC 270 306 298 341 1215 39 14

12 2087434 Liam Peake (Cadet) North Cheshire Bowmen CMC 260 311 305 339 1215 38 14

13 890834 Malcolm Lewis Neston MC 275 305 298 325 1203 31 7

14 990993 Marek Pawlik Fort Archers MC 256 298 284 334 1172 32 6

15 2115873 John Davies Cheshire County Bowmen MC 254 293 275 326 1148 24 9

16 962674 George Burgess Bruntwood MC 257 287 270 326 1140 22 9

17 102113 Martin Bourke Alsager MC 247 282 263 325 1117 22 9

18 891123 Peter Garner Bronte MC 196 257 245 315 1013 17 4

2048147 David Woodroffe Bruntwood MC 301 317 0 0 618 14 5 Retired

961148 Duncan Busby Blackthorn MC 307 0 0 0 307 11 5 Retired

953399 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood MC 240 0 0 0 240 2 1 Retired



Ladies WA1440 - Lady Longbow Results

Pos Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 1055491 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club WLb 42 133 62 176 413 3 1

2 2062805 Alison Williams The Longbow Club WLb 71 48 83 182 384 0 0

3 2094744 Jane Richards Bebington WLb 36 76 42 161 315 2 0

4 2100209 Lyn Anderson Croesoswallt WLb 55 48 39 148 290 1 1

Gentlemen WA1440 - Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos Name Club 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 2028348 Hamish Freeman Assheton MLb 127 179 142 243 691 2 0

2 1056635 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge MLb 111 112 160 214 597 4 0

3 2039257 Dale Message Assheton MLb 71 143 151 225 590 0 0

4 2095983 Ian Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen MLb 62 99 122 182 465 1 0

5 2033542 Stephen Williams The Longbow Club MLb 31 122 94 182 429 1 1

6 1003548 Mike Christison The Longbow Club MLb 48 105 84 188 425 2 0

7 2100208 David Anderson Croesoswallt MLb 30 56 45 181 312 3 1

8 2026055 Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen MLb 32 22 71 183 308 0 0

9 2048470 Marc Lovell Wrexham Bowmen MLb 35 45 65 144 289 0 0

10 2056336 Norman Hughes Cheshire County Bowmen MLb 28 46 62 125 261 1 110 2056336 Norman Hughes Cheshire County Bowmen MLb 28 46 62 125 261 1 1

Gentlemen WA1440 - Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos Name Club 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 1053943 Steve Newton New Century Bowmen MBb 101 158 138 253 650 3 1

2 1059273 Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen MBb 62 153 132 233 580 4 1

3 2123435 Marian Merison The Longbow Club MBb 61 89 91 211 452 2 0

4 2072376 Colin Turner Saxon Archers MBb 26 68 98 242 434 3 1

Ladies WA1440 - Gentlemen Compound Results

Pos Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10's X's

1 2030392 Norman McColl Blackburn MC 285 291 210 310 1096 13 5

2 2022649 Marc Purslow (W1) Bowmen of Warrington MC 258 254 246 294 1052 13 2



WA 1440 Lady Cadet Recurve Results (Metric 2)

Pos Name Club 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10's X's

1 Rhian Costall Hafren Foresters CWR 165 258 246 267 936 13 2

2 2103003 Gina Gleeson Neston CWR 210 232 172 255 869 5 2

WA 1440 Lady Cadet Barebow Results (Metric 2)

Pos Name Club 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10's X's

1 2095744 Becky Chilcott Audco CWBb 156 183 190 242 771 6 2

Metric 2 Junior Gent U16 Barebow Results

Pos Name Club 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10's X's

1 2108949 Alex Alldred Blackburn Jun GU 16 66 117 125 175 483 2 0

Metric 3 Lady Compound Results

Pos Name Club 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10's X's

1 Rachel Knowles (W1) Pendle & Salmsbury LC 168 130 172 259 729 6 2

Metric 3 Junior Lady U16 Recurve Results

Pos Name Club 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10's X's

1 2098605 Jessica Hulse Audco Jun L U16 254 277 245 278 1054 9 3

Metric 3 Junior Gent U14 Recurve ResultsMetric 3 Junior Gent U14 Recurve Results

Pos Name Club 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10's X's

1 Callum Binnersley Audco Jun G U14 171 247 266 316 1000 13 2

Metric 4 Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos Name Club 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10's X's

1 Michael Heydon Goldcrest GR 174 226 228 304 932 7 0

Metric 4 Junior Gent U12 Recurve Results

Pos Name Club 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10's X's

1 2133289 Finlay Heydon Goldcrest Jun G U12 138 181 237 307 863 12 3

Metric 4 Junior Lady U14 Recurve Results 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10's X's

1 Megan Costall Hafren Foresters Jun L U14 278 271 306 315 1170 20 3


